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Weather/Track : 1018 hPa - Dry 20 °C - Humidity 73 % Start : 12:10, End : 12:40

T – WTCR Trophy eligible drivers
J – FIA WTCR Junior eligible drivers

1 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 11 9 - - 142.9 1:45.152
2 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 11 10 0.094 0.094 142.8 1:45.303
3 Santiago Urrutia URY Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 11 10 0.096 0.002 142.8 1:45.338
4 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Muennich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 11 6 0.105 0.009 142.8 1:44.977
5 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Muennich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 10 10 0.141 0.036 142.7 1:45.376
6 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai Elantra N TCR 12 11 0.173 0.032 142.7 1:45.394
7 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 11 8 0.205 0.032 142.6 1:45.314
8 Mikel Azcona ESP ZENGÖ MOTORSPORT SERVICES KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 14 11 0.365 0.160 142.4 1:45.631
9 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Squadra Corse Hyundai Elantra N TCR 12 3 0.412 0.047 142.4 1:45.555

10 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai Elantra N TCR 13 12 0.418 0.006 142.4 1:45.425
11 Attila Tassi HUN ALL-INKL.DE Muennich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 13 2 0.455 0.037 142.3 1:44.634
12 Tiago Monteiro PRT ALL-INKL.DE Muennich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 6 2 0.557 0.102 142.2 1:45.834
13 Frédéric Vervisch BEL COMTOYOU TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS 3 LMS 13 9 0.785 0.228 141.9 1:45.874
14 Gilles Magnus BEL T J COMTOYOU TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS 3 LMS 11 6 0.787 0.002 141.9 1:45.935
15 Nathanaël Berthon FRA COMTOYOU DHL TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS 3 LMS 10 7 0.787 - 141.9 1:45.987
16 Andreas Bäckman SWE T Target srl Hyundai Elantra N TCR 14 12 0.957 0.170 141.6 1:45.936
17 Jordi Gené ESP Zengö Motorsport Driver's Academy CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 12 12 0.964 0.007 141.6 1:46.266
18 Robert Huff GBR ZENGÖ MOTORSPORT SERVICES KFT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 12 5 1.131 0.167 141.4 1:46.090
19 Bence Boldizs HUN T J Zengö Motorsport Driver's Academy CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 13 9 1.389 0.258 141.1 1:46.691
20 Tom Coronel NLD T COMTOYOU DHL TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS 3 LMS 16 4 1.425 0.036 141.0 1:46.278
21 Jessica Bäckman SWE T J Target srl Hyundai Elantra N TCR 11 5 1.597 0.172 140.8 1:46.881
22 Luca Engstler DEU J Engstler Hyundai N Liqui Moly Racing Team Hyundai Elantra N TCR 4 2 1.761 0.164 140.6 1:46.184
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